
2020 St. Olaf College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-1   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 0-0Neutral: 7-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (52), Opp (51)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Landon (2), Totals (2), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (22-26), Landon (11-12), Graf (10-10),
Robson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Graf, Julie .500 6-5 10 1 5 0 0 0 4 5 .500 1 0 0 0 .545 0 1 0-0 0 3 0 1.000
10 Matthies, Hannah .483 8-8 29 4 14 2 0 0 9 16 .552 0 0 2 1 .483 0 0 1-1 11 10 0 1.000
11 Patty, Maya .462 7-5 13 5 6 1 0 0 3 7 .538 2 0 1 0 .533 0 0 1-1 2 6 1 .889
20 DeCroock, Tarah .423 8-8 26 8 11 4 0 0 3 15 .577 3 0 2 0 .483 0 1 4-4 7 1 0 1.000
2 Grismer, Abby .375 6-6 16 4 6 2 0 0 3 8 .500 3 0 2 1 .474 0 0 0-0 23 3 0 1.000
25 Robson, Sydney .267 8-7 15 5 4 0 0 0 2 4 .267 6 0 4 0 .476 0 0 0-1 0 4 0 1.000
12 Landon, Annie .250 7-7 20 4 5 1 0 0 3 6 .300 2 0 3 0 .318 0 0 1-2 71 4 1 .987
19 Conway, Andrea .240 8-8 25 5 6 3 0 0 7 9 .360 3 0 3 0 .321 0 0 0-0 11 6 0 1.000
8 Bode, Ally .125 8-8 16 4 2 0 0 0 3 2 .125 2 0 1 0 .222 0 0 1-1 3 0 2 .600
5 Miller, Kaitlyn .800 3-1 5 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 .800 0 0 0 0 .800 0 0 1-1 1 1 1 .667
16 Howard, Katie .667 4-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .667 1 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-1 6 1 0 1.000
17 Santmyer, Kaleigh .500 2-2 6 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .500 1 0 1 0 .571 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
1 Dammann, Carly .500 4-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000
4 Melz, Jordan .444 3-3 9 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 .444 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 2 0 1.000
21 Mitchell, Hannah .333 3-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
6 Sbrocco, Kaelin .250 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
24 Pounds, Emily .143 5-3 7 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 .286 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
7 Waddell, Clare .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Smith, Chloe .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .357 8-8 213 51 76 15 0 0 42 91 .427 27 0 23 2 .429 0 2 11-14 147 44 5 .974
Opponents .209 8-8 182 14 38 7 3 0 10 51 .280 21 9 79 0 .321 0 1 11-13 138 68 7 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Miller, Kaitlyn 0.00 2-0 2 1 0 0-1 0 9.0 6 0 0 2 6 0 2 0 .176 1 2 0 0 0
9 Graf, Julie 0.79 4-0 6 4 3 1-1 0 26.2 15 4 3 5 62 3 1 0 .160 5 6 0 0 1
1 Dammann, Carly 3.50 1-0 3 1 0 0-2 0 6.0 5 3 3 8 2 1 0 0 .238 2 1 0 0 0
25 Robson, Sydney 5.73 0-1 4 2 0 0-2 0 7.1 12 7 6 6 9 3 0 0 .364 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.71 7-1 15 8 3 4 0 49.0 38 14 12 21 79 7 3 0 .209 9 9 0 0 1
Opponents 6.24 1-7 12 8 4 0 0 46.0 76 51 41 27 23 15 0 0 .357 9 0 0 0 2



2020 St. Olaf College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Grismer, Abby 26 23 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Matthies, Hannah 21 11 10 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Conway, Andrea 17 11 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 DeCroock, Tarah 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Howard, Katie 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
4 Melz, Jordan 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Robson, Sydney 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Santmyer, Kaleigh 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Graf, Julie 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
1 Dammann, Carly 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
21 Mitchell, Hannah 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Pounds, Emily 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Sbrocco, Kaelin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Landon, Annie 76 71 4 1 .987 0 11 1 .917 2 0
11 Patty, Maya 9 2 6 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Miller, Kaitlyn 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bode, Ally 5 3 0 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Smith, Chloe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Waddell, Clare 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 196 147 44 5 .974 2 11 2 .846 2 0
Opponents 213 138 68 7 .967 7 11 3 .786 4 0


